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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER 1143
Mr. S J F Marais (DA) to ask the Minister of Defence and Military Veterans:

(1) In view of the alarming use of legal firms in the public sector over the past few years and with Armscor being a state-owned entity and a custodian of taxpayers’ money and public funds, what total amount was paid by Armscor to legal firms in each of the financial years in the 2011-12 to 2021-22 financial year;

(2) what is the (a)(i) total amount and (ii) breakdown in each year for each firm that was used, (b) breakdown of the amount that was paid in each case in each specified financial year and (c) breakdown of the amount that was that was paid for (i) disciplinary cases, (ii) consultations, (iii) investigations, (iv) representations and (v) the use of chairpersons for hearings, to each firm in each year?
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REPLY:

(1) The total amount paid by Armscor to legal firms in each of the financial years in the 2011-12 to 2021-22 financial year is reflected in the table below;

Financial Year i R T S s P o (o G ARG,
2012/13 R940 960,77
2013/14 R3 002 301,09
2014/15 R2 629 127,02
2015/16 R3 347 642, 00
2016/17 R3 347 642,61
2017/18 R2 889 138,58
2018/19 R4 898 474,28
2019/20 R6 833 127,17
2020/21 R4 070 106,33
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(2)(a)(i) The total amount that was paid to law firms for disciplinary cases over the 10 year period is R36 236 931,51.

(i) The following table displays a breakdown of the amounts paid in each year for each firm that was used:

Amscor Summary Legal Costs on Labour Related - 31 March 2022

; , . - : — -
1 |Bowman Aoy RT2= 960,77 R3O0 310%{R2 826 12702 (R2 767 (90.3¢| RE2A4T0 A4 (RZ 322 415.33] R2 B3 06 65| RE 0% 147, 28|R2 148 330 20| R2 678 182.50]R2¢ 39885 00
2 [TNK Atornas RO ROO0 RO.0 ROY R62400| R178 8000 RID ROXC| R118830.0 ROM| Ré0880.00
3 [ENS Arica Aorneys RO RO00 ROQ0 RO ROJ0) RIGOTTE ROGSH13R1G L1361 RA1B2BIT| R1K 13482 RIG3(H B4
& [Fau Aorness RO RO RO.00 RO00 RO0 RO00 RO RO RO RO RID
5 [SM SekoAtormeys ROX ROOD RO.00| RIZE 0700 RO RO RO RO0D RO ROOY| RI200%.00
7 |Norton Rose Fubright RO ROOG RO Re2 &7 2T ROD ROO RO RO0D R0 RO RE1ETZ
V[ Hoorgrana TG R216 000,00 ROOD R0 RO0 R1O R0 RIX RO RO ROOO] R216000.00
10 |TimSukazi he ROOD ROOD RO.00 RO0 ROM| RA7&GTRS0R1 112080 & ROD0[R12316%0.% ROX| R2 2187580
11 |AOR Clnic RO RGO RO RO RO RT1QN0| RESSCM) RSIT AN R1S174.00 RODC] R&Z3M.0
18 |Tokko Dbput Settment RO RO ROQ0 RO RO RO RO 11800 RO RT7 €28 36[R34B &
21 [ENS Forensis (Pty) Lid ROX RO RO RAOK RLX RO RO.00 RO00 RODD) RITISIE8T] RITIGHS
N : RLX RO RO.00(R3151 &8.10f R3 15148810

(T.R. MODISE)
MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND MILITARY VETERANS: MP
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